



**PROJECT 20-07 CURB REPAIR AND STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
						MCC, Inc.	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.
SANITARY SEWER							
SS-01	10-foot Spot Repair 10-inch Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$5,405.08	\$5,405.08	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SS-02	10-foot Spot Repair 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$6,062.38	\$6,062.38	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
STORM SEWER							
ST-01	Remove and Relay 18-inch PVC, RCP (Class III), or PP Storm Sewer	LF	50	\$81.41	\$4,070.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
ST-02	Remove and Relay 12-inch PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	40	\$72.36	\$2,894.40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
ST-03	Provide 12-inch PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	125	\$72.36	\$9,045.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00
ST-04	Remove and Replace 4-foot Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	7	\$523.62	\$3,665.34	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
ST-05	Provide Type A Inlet	EA	1	\$1,914.59	\$1,914.59	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
ST-06	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$2,177.91	\$2,177.91	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
ST-07	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$2,177.91	\$2,177.91	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
ST-08	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	1	\$517.59	\$517.59	\$150.00	\$150.00
ST-09	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	1	\$571.87	\$571.87	\$150.00	\$150.00
ST-10	10-foot Spot Repair 12-inch Storm Sewer	EA	3	\$2,823.15	\$8,469.45	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
ST-11	Repair Culvert Offset Joint (Red Maple Road)	EA	4	\$1,762.83	\$7,051.32	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
ST-12	Remove Existing Storm Sewer (Red Maple Road)	LF	110	\$42.21	\$4,643.10	\$41.00	\$4,510.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE							
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing (Red Maple Road)	LS	1	\$5,025.18	\$5,025.18	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SD-02	Excavation Below Subgrade (Undistributed)	CY	20	\$32.80	\$656.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
SD-03	Provide 1-1/4 inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	100	\$16.40	\$1,640.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
SD-04	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (8-inch Depth) (Red Maple Road and Autohoe Road)	SY	11,000	\$0.48	\$5,280.00	\$0.90	\$9,900.00
SD-05	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (8-inch Depth) and Remove top 3-3/4 inches of Material (Salvage Material for Shouldering) (Red Maple Road at Viaduct)	SY	4,200	\$2.89	\$12,138.00	\$3.85	\$16,170.00
SD-06	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (8-inch Depth) and Remove top 3-3/4 inches of Material (Patriot Way)	SY	920	\$3.51	\$3,229.20	\$6.10	\$5,612.00
SD-07	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (8-inch Depth) and Remove Pulverized Material (Fox Point Boat Launch)	SY	2,350	\$4.81	\$11,303.50	\$5.05	\$11,867.50
SD-08	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 1-3/4 inches	SY	37,300	\$2.58	\$96,234.00	\$1.60	\$59,680.00
SD-09	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 3-3/4 inches (Overmill Areas)	SY	5,300	\$4.98	\$26,394.00	\$2.15	\$11,395.00
SD-10	Spot Wedge Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement at Reverse Curbs (Fox Point Boat Launch)	SY	1,000	\$3.47	\$3,470.00	\$11.15	\$11,150.00
SD-11	Spot Milling for Asphalt Surface (Pine Trail Crossing)	SY	200	\$5.17	\$1,034.00	\$38.20	\$7,640.00
SD-12	Crack Overmilling (Fox Point Boat Launch)	LF	2,600	\$2.89	\$7,514.00	\$1.50	\$3,900.00
SD-13	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28S 1-3/4 inch Upper Layer	TON	4,800	\$55.40	\$265,920.00	\$59.15	\$283,920.00
SD-14	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28S 2 inch Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	7,200	\$55.39	\$398,808.00	\$59.85	\$430,920.00
SD-15	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28S 3 inch Overlay or Upper Layer (Pine Trail Crossing Path)	TON	35	\$86.13	\$3,014.55	\$124.65	\$4,362.75
SD-16	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28S 2 inch Lower Layer	TON	910	\$51.82	\$47,156.20	\$93.10	\$84,721.00
SD-17	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28S 2-1/4 inch Lower Layer	TON	1,900	\$51.23	\$97,337.00	\$57.50	\$109,250.00
SD-18	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28S 3 inch Lower Layer (Red Maple at American)	TON	300	\$59.29	\$17,787.00	\$76.10	\$22,830.00
SD-19	Full Depth Asphalt Patch (Miscellaneous Locations)	SY	300	\$38.83	\$11,649.00	\$84.36	\$25,308.00
SD-20	Full Depth Asphalt Patch (Perkofski Boat Launch)	SY	660	\$25.15	\$16,599.00	\$23.10	\$15,246.00
SD-21	Full Depth Driveway Patch (Red Maple Road and Autohoe Road)	SY	250	\$28.89	\$7,222.50	\$14.50	\$3,625.00
SD-22	3/4 inch Gravel Shoulder	LF	610	\$3.67	\$2,238.70	\$2.45	\$1,494.50
SD-23	Salvaged Pulverized Material Shoulder (Red Maple Road and Autohoe Road)	LF	9,000	\$1.73	\$15,570.00	\$1.70	\$15,300.00
SD-24	Remove and Replace 6-inch Concrete Driveway	SY	100	\$63.32	\$6,332.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
SD-25	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter)	EA	600	\$6.03	\$3,618.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
SD-26	Remove and Replace 24-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3,200	\$37.19	\$119,008.00	\$39.00	\$124,800.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION							
SC-01	Adjust Inlet	EA	35	\$532.67	\$18,643.45	\$475.00	\$16,625.00
SC-02	Adjust Inlet 1-foot or Greater	EA	4	\$719.61	\$2,878.44	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
SC-03	Adjust Manhole	EA	30	\$551.76	\$16,552.80	\$625.00	\$18,750.00
SC-04	Adjust Manhole 1-foot or Greater	EA	10	\$749.76	\$7,497.60	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
SC-05	Adjust Inlet and Provide New Frame and Grate	EA	5	\$1,095.49	\$5,477.45	\$725.00	\$3,625.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Frame and Lid	EA	5	\$948.75	\$4,743.75	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
SC-07	Reconnect Inlet	VF	5	\$517.59	\$2,587.95	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
SC-08	Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-inch White	LF	40	\$3.72	\$148.80	\$3.70	\$148.00
SC-09	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-inch Yellow	LF	5,900	\$0.80	\$4,720.00	\$0.80	\$4,720.00
SC-10	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-inch White	LF	12,000	\$2.76	\$33,120.00	\$2.75	\$33,000.00
SC-11	Pavement Marking Epoxy Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	EA	35	\$221.11	\$7,738.85	\$220.00	\$7,700.00
SC-12	Pavement Marking Epoxy Handicap Symbol White	EA	4	\$276.38	\$1,105.52	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
SC-13	Pavement Marking Epoxy Direction Arrow White	EA	15	\$266.33	\$3,994.95	\$265.00	\$3,975.00
SC-14	Provide Medium Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric Type HR	SY	20	\$50.25	\$1,005.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
SC-15	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	50	\$115.58	\$5,779.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTALS				\$1,360,837.83		\$ 1,434,694.75